CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
8-Pin SOIC (RN) Package
1
2
3
4
8
7

maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
28-Pin Small Outline Package: qJA = 155∞C/Watt
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option*
AD795JR 0∞C to +70∞C RN-8
*N = Plastic mini-DIP; R = SOIC package.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD795 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
AD795–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. B–4–
 SUPPLY VOLTAGE – ±Volts
 IN
P
U
T
 C
O
M
M
O
N
 M
O
D
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 ±
V
o
lt
s
20
0
0 20
15
5
5
10
10 15
 RL = 10k
+VIN
–VIN